# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mohammad R. Sayeh	03/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University	
Street Address:	Mailcode 6801	
City:	Carbondale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62901	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10578056

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)223-0243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317/684-5000

Email: bvandever@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Krieger

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street
Address Line 2: First Indiana Building, Ste. 2700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12391-0040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Krieger

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif

/**c**0L 0

-CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0794

A COTOR TO COR YOU MO	22 TOD TEGO	00110001
ASSIGNMENT TO	BUSINESS	CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 12	2391-0040
-------------------------	-----------

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Mohammad R. Sayeh
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	BINARY DELTA-SIGMA MODULATOR
Date of signing of Application by each Inventor	Which has been executed by the undersigned on, and,
Application Information	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed May 2, 2006  Application Serial Number: 10/578,056  the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	The Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University
Address of principal place of business	Mailcode 6801  Carbondale, IL 62901
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0795

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this assignmen	t at				
	1000 77710710007,777107007						
Outside the USA:		/		<i></i>			
Witnesses are required when	Witness		Inventor (Signature)				
acknowledgment before a Notary			Mohammad R. Sayel	1			
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Nam				
		ACKNOWLEDG	MENT				
STATE OF COUNTY OF	(linous) SS:						
				Witness my hand and Notarial			
Seal this 27	day of Marel	, 200_ <u></u> 8					
		<b>,</b>	Sante M.	Duro			
			Notary Public	0			
	Notary Public  Panala M. Durs O  Printed Name						
My Commission I	Expires: <b>7/6/2009</b>	Reside					
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Pamela M. Durso Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/06/2009							

1101651\_1

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008**